

Minutes of the Minjilang Local Authority Workshop Wednesday, 11 January 2023 at 10:00 Council Chambers, Minjilang

MEMBERS PRESENT

Member Charles Yirrawala

Member Clint Wauchope

ELECTED MEMBERS PRESENT

Councillor Henry Guwiyul

STAFF PRESENT

Chief Executive Officer Paul Hockings (video conference)

Executive Manager, Advocacy and Strategy Brooke Darmanin (video conference)

Technical Services Project Manager Clem Beard (video conference)

Minute note: Paul Hockings CEO opened the meeting at 10:16, and noted that only 2 members and Cr Henry Guwiyul were in attendance. He did an Acknowledgement of Country and noted that there was not a quorum present. He suggested that the meeting continue as a workshop with only Item 7.1 to be discussed.

APOLOGIES

3.1 APOLOGIES AND LEAVE OF ABSENCE

The Committee considered Apologies and Leave of Absence.

The Minjilang Local Authority noted members apologies for the workshop held on 11 January 2023 being Mayor Matthew Ryan, Matthew Nagarlbin, Shane Wauchope, Isobel Lami Lami, David Makings and Audrey Lee.

ABSENT WITHOUT NOTICE

4.1 ABSENT WITHOUT NOTICE

The Committee considered Absent Without Notice.

The Minjilang Local Authority notes no members absences without notice for the workshop held on 11 January 2023.

ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA

5.1 ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA

The Committee considered Acceptance of Agenda.

The Minjilang Local Authority did not have a quorum to pass a resolution on this item and agreed to change this meeting into a workshop.

CONFIRMATION OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

6.1 CONFIRMATION OF PREVIOUS LOCAL AUTHORITY MEETING MINUTES - 13 OCTOBER 2022

The Committee considered Confirmation of Previous Local Authority Meeting Minutes - 13 October 2022.

The Minjilang Local Authority did not have a quorum to pass a resolution on this item and this matter will be deferred to the next meeting on 9 February 2023.

GENERAL ITEMS

7.1 NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT REVIEW OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES

The Committee considered Northern Territory Government Review of Local Authorities.

The Minjilang Local Authority provided feedback on ways in which the Local Authority can be strengthened and improved. The Administration committed to providing a summary of recommendations and feedback to the local Authority through the Council Services Manage, Minjilang.

NEXT MEETING

The next meeting will be held on 9 February 2023 at 10:00.

MEETING DECLARED CLOSED

Paul Hockings CEO declared the workshop closed at 11:37.

This page and the preceding 1 page are the minutes of the Minjilang Local Authority Workshop held on 11 January 2023.

| CEO | | Date Confirmed |
|-----|--|----------------|